Atty Dkt No. 6700-0005.21 CI01-U03.US3

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION COVER SHEET (PATENT)

1. Name of conveying party/parties:

Aaron Berez
Wolfgang Fitz
Philipp Lang
Daniel Steines
Konstantinos Tsougarakis
Rene Vargas-Voracek
Cecily Anne Snyder

Name and address of receiving party/parties:

Imaging Therapeutics, Inc. 1720 South Amphlett Boulevard, Suite 240 San Mateo, California 94402

Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment (in counterparts)

__ Name Change

Other

Execution date: June 12, 2004, May 7, 2004, June 11, 2004, April 20, 2004, April 20, 2004, April 20, 2004 and June 14, 2004 respectively

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
 - A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/724,010
 - B. Patent No(s).:

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

and the title of the new application is:

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

ROBINS & PASTERNAK LLP 1731 Embarcadero Road, Suite 230 Palo Alto, CA 94303

- Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee: $1 \times 40.00 = 40.00$
 - Enclosed is a check for \$ 40.00.
 - X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number: 18-1648.
- 9. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 18-1648.
- 10. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: July 12, 2004

Dahna S. Pasternak

Reg. No. 41,411

ROBINS & PASTERNAK LLP 1731 Embarcadero Road, Suite 230 Palo Alto, CA 94303

Telephone: (650) 493-3400

Fax: (650) 493-3440

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, document: 20

Rev. 6/14/2002

Attorney Docket No: 6750-0005.21 IMATX File: IT01-U03.US3

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Aaron BEREZ, residing at Menlo Park, California, Wolfgang FITZ, residing at Natick, Massachusetts, Philipp LANG, residing at Lexington, Massachusetts, Daniel STEINES, residing at Palo Alto, California, Konstantinos TSOUGARAKIS, residing at Mountain View, California, Rene VARGAS-VORACEK, residing at Sunnyvale, California, and Cecily Anne SNYDER, residing at East Falmouth, Massachusetts (singly and jointly referred to as "Assignor") has/have made an invention (the "Invention") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled PATTENT SELECTABLE JOINT ARTHROPLASTY DEVICES AND SURGICAL TOOLS FACILITATING INCREASED ACCURACY, SPEED AND SIMPLICITY IN PERFORMING TOTAL AND PARTIAL JOINT ARTHROPLASTY, and which is a:

(1)	□ provisional	application			
	(a)	to be filed herewith; or			
	(b)	☐ bearing Application No.	, and filed on	; or	
(2)	[X] non-provisional application				
	(a)	☐ to be filed herewith; or			
	(b)	[X] bearing Application No. 10	<u>//724,010</u> , and filed	on	
		November 25, 2003			

WHEREAS, <u>IMAGING THERAPEUTICS</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1720 South Amphlett Blvd, Suite 240, San Mateo, CA 94402 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

Page 2 of 6

- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the proceeding paragraphs (b)-(e);
 and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s), that the invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys associated with <u>Customer</u> <u>Number 36806</u> to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

Page 3 of 6

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 12 JUNE 2004	By: Den les
	By: Service Aaron BEREZ
State/Commonwealth of	
County of	
Aaron Berez, D personally known to me	or □ proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which to be the persons whose name is signed on the preceding
were or attached document in my presence.	,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:, 2	Place Notary Seal Above
representatives, and assigns.	T
Date:	By: Wolfgang FITZ
State/Commonwealth of	
!	
County of	SS.
On this day of	ss, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared me or \Box proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which
On this day of	ss

Page 4 of 6

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:	By:
	Philipp LANG
State/Commonwealth of	
County of	
On this day of, 20 Philipp LANG, □ personally known to me or □ were or attached document in my presence.	, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which, to be the persons whose name is signed on the preceding
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
•	
Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:20	Place Notary Seal Above
United States to the Assignee for the sold	e Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal
United States to the Assignee for the sole representatives, and assigns.	e use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal
United States to the Assignee for the sold	e use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal By:
United States to the Assignee for the sole representatives, and assigns. Date:	By: Daniel STEINES
United States to the Assignee for the sole representatives, and assigns. Date: State/Commonwealth of	By: Daniel STEINES ss.
United States to the Assignee for the sole representatives, and assigns. Date: State/Commonwealth of County of On this	By: Daniel STEINES ss.
United States to the Assignee for the sold representatives, and assigns. Date: State/Commonwealth of County of On this	By: Daniel STEINES
United States to the Assignee for the sole representatives, and assigns. Date: State/Commonwealth of County of On this	By: Daniel STEINES

Page 5 of 6

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

	By:
Date:	Konstantinos TSOUGARAKIS
State/Commonwealth of	
County of	ss.
On this day of	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared personally known to me or □ proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the persons whose name is current in my presence.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	•
Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires;	Place Notary Seal Above
United States to the Assignee for representatives, and assigns. Date:	or the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal By:
	Rene VARGAS-VORACEK
State/Commonwealth of	
County of	
On this day of Rene_VARGAS-VORACEK, D po	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared ersonally known to me or D proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
signed on the preceding or attached do	, to be the persons whose name is ocument in my presence.
signed on the preceding or attached do WITNESS my hand and official seal.	, to be the persons whose name is occument in my presence.

Page 6 of 6

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND THE ADMINISTRATION
Cecily Anne SNYDER
, 20 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared to me or □ proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the persons whose name is signed on these.
Place Notary Seal Above
Th no

Rev. 6/14/2002

Attorney Docket No: 6750-0005.21 IMATX File: IT01-U03.US3

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Aaron BEREZ, residing at Mcnlo Park, California, Wolfgang FITZ, residing at Natick, Massachusetts, Philipp LANG, residing at Lexington, Massachusetts, Daniel STEINES, residing at Palo Alto, California, Konstantinos TSOUGARAKIS, residing at Mountain View, California, Rene VARGAS-VORACEK, residing at Sunnyvale, California, and Cecily Anne SNYDER, residing at East Falmouth, Massachusetts (singly and jointly referred to as "Assignor") has/have made an invention (the "Invention") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled PATIENT SELECTABLE JOINT ARTHROPLASTY DEVICES AND SURGICAL TOOLS FACILITATING INCREASED ACCURACY, SPEED AND SIMPLICITY IN PERFORMING TOTAL AND PARTIAL JOINT ARTHROPLASTY, and which is a:

(1)	□ provisional (a) (b)	application ☐ to be filed herewith; or ☐ bearing Application No.	, and filed on	; or
(2)	[X] non-provi	sional application		
	(a)	☐ to be filed herewith; or		
	(b)	[X] bearing Application No. 10	<u> </u>	on
		November 25, 2003.		

WHEREAS, <u>IMAGING THERAPEUTICS</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1720 South Amphlett Blvd, Suite 240, San Mateo, CA 94402 (the "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

Page 2 of 6

- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the proceeding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys associated with <u>Customer</u> <u>Number 36806</u> to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

Datas

Attorney Docket No. 6750-0005.21 IMATX File: IT01-U03.US3

Page 3 of 6

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Tha ...

	Aaron BEREZ
State/Commonwealth of	
County of	ss.)
On this day of, Aaron Berez, □ personally known to me or were or attached document in my presence. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	20, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which, to be the persons whose name is signed on the preceding
Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:, 20	Place Notary Seal Above
	the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the ole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal By:
ļ.···	Wolfgang/FITZ
·	
State/Commonwealth of / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
State/Commonwealth of / Kars	
County of Suffork On this 7 th day of May Wolfgang FITZ. Decreonally known to me of the sufform to the sufference of the sufform to the sufference of the sufform to the sufform to the sufform to the sufference of the sufform to the sufference of the s	ss. 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeare or 2-proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which
County of Suffork On this 7th day of May Wolfgang FITZ. Depresonally known to me a were LEGILED or attached document in my presence.	ss. 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeare or 2-proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which
County of Saffork On this 7 th day of Way Wolfgang FITZ, 2 forsonally known to me of	before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which to be the persons whose name is signed on the preceding JENAN K. DISOLA Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachumetts

Page 4 of 6

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:	By:	
	Philipp LANG	
State/Commonwealth of		
County of) ss	
On this day of	o me or □ proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the persons whose name is signed on the	ly appeared tion, which e preceding
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature of Notary Public		
My Commission Expires:	, 20	
	quests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents r the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, By:	
	·	
	Daniel STEINES	 -
State/Commonwealth of		
State/Commonwealth of	ss.	
On this day of Daniel STEINES, □ personally known	ss.	ly appeared
On this day of Daniel STEINES, □ personally known	ss	ly appeared

Page 5 of 6

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:		By:
		Konstantinos TSOUGARAKIS
State/Commonwealth of		SS.
County of		
On this day of	20 bo	before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared in to me or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the persons whose name is sence.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature of Notary Public		Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires:	, 20	
representatives, and assigns. Date:		By: Rene VARGAS-VORACEK
State/Commonwealth of County of		SS.
On this day of day of day of day of		before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared to me or \square proved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the persons whose name is esence.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:	, 20	Place Notary Seal Above

Page 6 of 6

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:		By:	
		-	Cecily Anne SNYDER
State/Commonwealth of		55.	
County of		451	
On this day of	, 20	, before me, the	e undersigned notary public, personally appeared me through satisfactory evidence of identification.
which were	esence		to be the persons whose name is signed on the
Williams and outside bout.			
Signature of Notary Public	-		Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires:	, 20		,
which were	esence.	, before me, the r □ proved to	te undersigned notary public, personally appe one through satisfactory evidence of identificat to be the persons whose name is signed on Place Notary Seal Above

Rev. 6/14/2002

Attorney Docket No: 6750-0005.21 IMATX File: IT01-U03.US3

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Aaron BEREZ, residing at Menlo Park, California, Wolfgang FITZ, residing at Natick, Massachusetts, Philipp LANG, residing at Lexington, Massachusetts, Daniel STEINES, residing at Palo Alto, California, Konstantinos TSOUGARAKIS, residing at Mountain View, California, Rene VARGAS-VORACEK, residing at Sunnyvale, California, and Cecily Anne SNYDER, residing at East Falmouth, Massachusetts (singly and jointly referred to as "Assignor") has/have made an invention (the "Invention") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled PATIENT SELECTABLE JOINT ARTHROPLASTY DEVICES AND SURGICAL TOOLS FACILITATING INCREASED ACCURACY, SPEED AND SIMPLICITY IN PERFORMING TOTAL AND PARTIAL JOINT ARTHROPLASTY, and which is a:

(1)	☐ provisional	application	•	
	(a)	to be filed herewith; or		
	(b)	☐ bearing Application No.	, and filed on	;
(2)	[X] non-provi	sional application		
	(a)	☐ to be filed herewith; or		
	(b)	[X] bearing Application No. <u>10</u> November 25, 2003.	<u>0/724,010</u> , and filed	on

WHEREAS, <u>IMAGING THERAPEUTICS</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1720 South Amphlett Blvd, Suite 240, San Mateo, CA 94402 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (I) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

Page 2 of 6

- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the proceeding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) + (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys associated with <u>Customer Number 36806</u> to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

Page 3 of 6

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

By:
Aaron BEREZ
ss.)
20 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared or □ proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which, to be the persons whose name is signed on the preceding
Place Notary Seal Above
sts the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the c sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal By:
Wolfgang FITZ
, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared no or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which, to be the persons whose name is signed on the preceding
, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared no or proved to me through sarisfactory evidence of identification, which, to be the persons whose name is signed on the preceding

Page 4 of 6

United States to the Assignee for the sole use an	missioner of Patents to issue said patents of the ad behalf of the Assigneraits successors, legal
representatives, and assigns.	// //
Date: 6/11/06 PL 6-11-04	By: Philipp LANG
State/Commonwealth of MASA hww.)	
County of MANUSOK	58.
On this 11 day of 11 day o	efore me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared to me through satisfactory syllettee of identification, which to be the persons whose mande is significant the preceding
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	TO TO SET IS
Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: AUS ZO , 20 10	Place Noting Part Moove
The Assignor hereby requests the Com United States to the Assignee for the sole use a representatives, and assigns.	2
Date: 4/20/04	By: Parl Paris
	Daniel STEINES
State/Commonwealth of California County of San Mateu)	SS.
On this 20th day of APRIL , 2004, b Daniel STEINES, W personally known to me or prov	pefore me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which to be the persons whose name is signed on the preceding
	, to be die persons whose name is signed on the preceding
or attached document in my presence. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JO ANN SEENEY Comm. F 1382014
or attached document in my presence.	JO ANN SEENEY
or attached document in my presence.	JO ANN SEENEY Comm. F 1382014 O San Maios County

Page 5 of 6

The Assignor hereby requests the Comm	nissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the
United States to the Assignee for the sole use an	1 1 -1 -1 -1
representatives, and assigns.	Konstantinos Trongaration
Date: 4/20/04	By: Assignee, its successors, legal
	Konstantinos TSOUGARAKIS
State/Commonwealth of 34 FD RNIZ	
County of San Mateo	SS.
On this 20th day of APRIL , 2004, be	fore me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared to me or □ proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were	, to be the persons whose name is nee.
signed on the preceding or attached document in my prese	nce.
WITNESS my hand and official scal.	JO ANN SEENEY Comm. # 1382014 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA UI San Mateo County
	My Comm. Expires Oct. 28, 2006
Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires 25, 2004	Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires 25 , 20 0 4	-
United States to the Assignee for the sole use a representatives, and assigns. Date: 4/20/04	missioner of Patents to issue said patents of the and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal By: Varagas - Vovace Rene VARGAS-VORACEK
	Relie VAROAS-VORACER
State/Commonwealth of aliFornia	SS.
County of San Mateo	
On this 20th day of April 2004, b	efore me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared one or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were	to be the persons whose name is
signed on the preceding or attached document in my pres	to be the persons whose name is ence.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JO ANN SEENEY Comm. # 1382014 VI NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA VI
10 /	Sen Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct. 28, 2006
Signature of Notary Public 28 , 2006	Place Notary Seal Above
(My Commission Expires: (LCT 28 , 200 C)	

MINO)

Page 6 of 6

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 14th June 7.004	By:
	Cecily Anne SNYDER
	·
State/Commonwealth of 11455 CUPCTS	
County of Barnstable	SS.
	fore me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared
which were down 5/16/162	proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the persons whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document in my presence.	
WITNESS my hand and official scal.	
Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4ne. 70, 20 08	Place Notary Seal Above